

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 9747 OF 2017

UDAY
SHIVAJI
JAGTAP
Digitally
signed by
UDAY
SHIVAJI
JAGTAP
Date:
2026.01.23
16:00:06
+0530

Gram Vikas Shikshan Mandal, Ainwadi Through Its ... Petitioners
President / Secretary And Ors.

Versus

The State of Maharashtra ... Respondents
Through The Secretary and Ors.

.....
Mr. Prashant Bhavake for the Petitioners.
Mr. V.M. Mali, AGP for the Respondent - State.

.....
CORAM : R.G. AVACHAT AND
AJIT B. KADETHANKAR, JJ.

DATE : 23rd JANUARY, 2026.

P. C. :

1. Learned AGP seeks time of one week.
2. Stand over to 30th January 2026, as a last chance.

[AJIT B. KADETHANKAR, J.]

[R.G. AVACHAT, J.]