

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 9747 OF 2017

Gram Vikas Shikshan Mandal and Others. ...Petitioners.

Versus

The State of Maharashtra and Others. ...Respondents.

Mr. Utkarsh Desai for the Petitioner.

Mr. V. M. Mali, AGP for the Respondent-State.

Coram : Nitin B. Suryawanshi &
Ajit B. Kadethankar, JJ.

Date : February 25, 2026.

P. C. :

1. Four weeks time is granted to the Petitioner to file rejoinder. In the meanwhile, Petitioner shall file typed copies of illegible annexures.

[Ajit B. Kadethankar, J.]

[Nitin B. Suryawanshi, J.]