

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO.9747 OF 2017**

Gram Vikas Shikshan Mandal,
Ainwadi Through Its President/Secretary & Ors.Petitioners

Vs.

The State Of Maharashtra
Through The Secretary & Ors.Respondents

None for the Petitioner.

Mr. Atul P. Vanarase, AGP for the Respondent-State.

CORAM: ANIL L. PANSARE,

RANJITSINHA RAJA BHONSALE, JJ.

DATED: 20th APRIL 2026

PC.:-

1. When the matter was called out, none appeared for the Petitioners. The record indicates that, vide order dated 25th February 2026, the Petitioners had sought time to file a rejoinder. Despite the time granted, no rejoinder has been filed till date.
2. Stand over to **27th April 2026** under the caption for “**dismissal**”.

(RANJITSINHA RAJA BHONSALE, J.)

(ANIL L. PANSARE, J.)